
3410

Z-.27.7.......3$.00-..1Ss137

1=======1·······································

Receipt No.

.t.'J..-2. .

Check No.

Amount

Amount

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

I

Date

Date

TOTAL ...

.1.2.7..7......../ certres

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream ··-···-···lh..e.t.~~ _ .
Trib. of County of ..~~····

Use ~~,,,,.;;~ ································································a.-···,--···~r..,.~ l? -
Quantity of water No. of acres .

Name of ditch ···········-··································-·································-··········

Date of priority J.w.H.~ ./.6 ./2.Z.:J:. .
In name of ;:&.Aa. ..S.:. h1::lc✓~.1.'e..f:...........................•........

STATUS OF APPLICATION

no.L- p' •
Change in -············-q··-~•-:-~···l ···~·-························
Date filed ·····--············-······2.-..~7 -...'I lo···-··················--··-···············

Date of hearing ·······-··············-······-···························································

Place of hearing .

Date ot order./.2=)a.Z. vo1.l, page L71
/

Date for application of water l??.::. ../..--:..ZJ. _ .
Proof mailed .

Proof received ····································-··--················································i"'.· . . , Adjudication, Vol. , page .

ceraneeseal0.28.1g7%.lee "44927 ANo.2852%Pe. No. 22721ca Mo. 79224
JA N: 2 Q 1979 Lf@. ~ \~~ ( 47255 Certificate cancelled .... .

Notation made on record by .

REMARKS

--



TI12S.,R6W,W.M.

31 32

31 32

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER No. 3440
Application No•................ Permit No•................

IN NAME OF

...............KENNEit:L.L•.ME.RE.O.IIJ:i .
Surveyed Z9.e 19.77., ByLI.Tut.......



CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION DF-2p-2?
3-99

3440

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER Of WATER RIGHT FOR

County :Benton

/
1. NameKennetI.Meredithaddress2Poxliloa2721
2. Source of Supply Greasy Creek/ , Trib. of 1~1 ,,, ,. ·, -

____....._.__..____________ ____.;._.;.__;...;.. _
/3. Amount of Water o_._o_6;.,:4__c.;,;.f;;,.._s_. Priority Date __J_un_e_2·_22??

uselrElaloz2-
/ /"_ '':.) , . 1 .

5. Proposed Point of Diversion 330 ft. s·; and 1320£t. E. from the VI. 4corner of.....::-=~---__.;.-,_;;...;;;.:;.;;...~-------__;;;_ _
nu";a a° a ­of Sec. 32, -being .l'd::th±n the ;;§- SW4 of Sec. 32, T. 12 '.S., R. 6 W.

4.

6. Place of Use DATE FOR APPLICATION OF WATER: 10/1/78

Tounship Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Hade

12S /
,/ • •/

NW sw6W 32 8.2 acres
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T.12 S.R.6W.W.M.

~e.2e"...., ,;,..,.1,,.."'
,;, """'f· ,;. ,;o,I-• _,
aliv. pressedy
Kerne L.
Mevea,k

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No. ~§.~_,?_4___ Permit No. s?.?..J?.!!-.. .•
IN NAME OF

Surveyed l.t?...Mt?!: .. 19:?.~, by~---~.: .

RECEIVED
JUL271976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON



:BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGOU

Benton County

IN THE MATTER.OF THE AP.PLICATION)
-OF KENNETH Lo MEREDITH POR THE )
APPROVALOF A CHANGE IN POINTO)
DIVERSION OF WIATER FROMGREASY )
CREEK . )

..... ! , .________ ,,__---~----·
+ • , .

es" ,I

... ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER O. 3440

On July 27, 1976, Kenneth L•. Meredith filed an application in the
' ' '

office of the W~te~ Resoureoo Director for the approval of a change in point

of di~rsion of \'later 'from Greasy Creek· pursuant to .the_. provisiono of

0RS 540.510 to 540.530.

Certificate 'o'f v.iater right. recorded at Page 39225, Volume l, State

.Record of Water Right Certificates, in the •name of John S, Jaclimiec,·. . ' .

·dasori_bes an existing right of record· wp.ich includec the use of not to

exceed 0.064 ~ubic-foot per socond from Greasy Creek for ir:rige.tion of

8.2 acres in1 S, Section 52, Doshi.p 12 South, Range 6 West, WV.M.,
. with a date of .priotj.ty o-£ June 10, 1955.

Water for the aid right is diverted from a point located 500

feet South and 1150 feet East from the West quarteZ\-corner of Section 32,

being Within the NW¼ sw¼ ot Section 32, Township 12 South, Range 6 est, .M.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes

to change, without loss of priority, the point of di-rersion to a point located

330 feet South and 1320 feet East from the Weat quarter-comer of Section 32,

being within the m,¼ swi- of Section 32, Township 12 South, Range 6 est, .M.
Mr. Ben Monroe, Wntcrmaster of District Io. 18, has filed a et.atement

to the effect that the· proposed.change in point of diversion may be made

without injury to existing rights.



No objectio,n .paving been filed and it appearing -that the proposed.

change in point o:f diversion may be made without injury to existing rights,

the application should be approved •

. NOW,.. THEREFORE,. it hereby is ORDERED that the requested change i.n

point-of diversion from Greasy Creek as described herein, without loss of

priority, is approved

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of eter diverted et the

pew point of diversion shall net exceed the quantity of water available at
. .

'the old point of diversion, and shall not exceed 0,064 cubic. :foot per second•.

It is' FURTHER ORDERED that the follovling provisions shall be

effective when in the judgement of the atermaster it becomes necessary to

install headgetes and measuring device:

That the diversion works shall include an in line flo meter,
a weir, or o"thereuitable device for measuring the \"later to
which the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plap.s of the measuring device be approved
by the waterma.ster·before the beginning of construction work
and that the'.weir or measuring device be installed under the
general supervision of said watermaster,

, a - +,

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work sl-1-:Jl be completed

and the change in point of.diver~ion of water made on or bafore October 1, 1978.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of water right heretofore

issued to John S . J c kimi e c and re c o rd e d at Page 3 9 2 2 5 , V o l ume 3 1 , S ta te

Record of Water Right Certificates, is canceled, and ir lieu thereof a new

certificate be issued covering the.balance of the right not invo1ved in

this proceeding, and upon proof satisfactory. to the Water Resources Director

of completion of works and beneficial use of water to the extent intended

under the provisions of this order, a confinningcertificate of water right
. .

shall be· issued to Ketmeth L. l,!eredith.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this l6th day of December, 1976.

/e/ JAltlES E. SEXSON
Director



regon
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D. , Governor

July 25, 2000

Clarke A. & Deborah A Campbell
33012 Snowbird Lane
Philomath, OR. 97370

WaterResources Department
Commerce Building
158 12th StreetNE

Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

With regard to theWater Right Ownership Update and the associated water rights:

Application #

T-3440

Permit#

S - 22324

Certificate#

39$s

TheWater Resources Department has reviewed and accepted theWater Right Ownership
letter/form you submitted. A copy of this confirmation letter has been placed in the
corresponding application, permit, certificate file in the Water Rights section ofour department,
along with a copy of the Water Right Ownership letter/form you submitted.

I have enclosed a copy of the certificated water right as it appears in our electronic data base.
Please keep these documents with others that pertain to your property for future reference. Since
this right has gone to certificate, the person who was owner of record at the time the permit went
to certificate is reflected as the owner. This should not concern you, since the paper file where
all documentation pertaining to this right reflects you as the current owners.

We appreciate your cooperation with this program. Ifyou have any questions, please contactme
at (503) 378-8455 ext.289. The Department's toll free number is 1-800-624-3199.

Sincerely,

R. Craig Kohanek
Technical Services Division

c: Water Rights Section



~ • 06/09/99 11:57 503 378 6203 WATER RIGHTS/NWR @002/002

OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE FORM

NOTICE TO SELLERS & BUYERS:
BY law all water belongs to the public IORS 537.1101. In almost every instance, a permit
C"water rlgh~> from thewater ResourcesDepartment is needed before using, diverting,
or storing anywater (ORS 537.1301. However, most domesticwells do not require water
rights. A water right stays with the land. In order to keep track ofwater right
ownership, ORS 537.330 requires personsselling property that has a water right to:
1) provide evidence of the water right to the buyer and 2) notify theWater Resources
Department of the water right Involved with the real estate transaction. sellers are
exempted from this requirement If the water uses are served by a water district or a
city.

water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water structure
<like a dam> that already exists Is no guarantee that there is a water right which would
allow the water use to continue.

If you have any questions about this form or water right requirements, please contact
your local watermaster or call theWater Resources Department at <503>378-8455.

. . . Note: Please type or print feglblV when filling In the following information. use
additional paper if necessary.

PROPERlY SELLER INFORMATION:
Name: Clifford & Edna Parmley
streetAddress: 31189 Mccreedy Ln -
City: Philomath St:3te:__·_0_R Zip:__9_7_3_7_O _
Phone: 929-6452

PROPERTY BUYER INFORMATION:
Name: Clarke A. & Deborah A. Campbell
street Address: 33012 Snowbird Ln.
City: Phi 1oma th State: OR Zip: 97370-------Phone: 541 929 2639

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (attach additional pages if necessary):
6County:.. Bonton Township: 1a Range: Section:. 52

Tax Lot numbers: 740 ·
Meets & bounds descrlptioiifor attach copyof property deed & tax lot map with the
parcels highllghted>: 0l<eale

WATER RIGHT INFORMATION (attach copyof water right certificate or permit & final proof
map If available>: (!l),l!:./<.p, .:/4927
4pi@fa@n.KS_2_ermt u2.324ceruncateyegg7ass
Will all lands associated with the water right be owned by the buye Yes □. No o

gee,9"Pp)222"},"2, eses es».5-·s-as»
s9nature=cleJae.. Z72ao

D,EE1VE,p
Ill aw U

WATERRESOURCESO£PI
SALEM,O



Page 2
Statutory Warranty Deed

.-continued...

STATE OFOregon
County of Benton }s.

My commission expires:_o-8-{ooo

·---------►-------
OFFICIAL SEt.L l'KAREN L DAVIS

NOTAHY PIJULIC • OH£GON
COMMISSION NO. O530GO
KY '»ME4FIA JIIIE 2R 7U0 ;

·~-.....-...-......-.-.ci~-........111.or..1.L'.ll.... ·-

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this ff day of July 1999
by Clifford R Parm] ey and Edna T ParmJ ey as trustees af tbPT d Ed --- -- --- CJifford B Parmley
rust an na J, PArmley and Clifford B, Parmley as trustees of the Edna

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OR

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Beginning at a point which is 330 feet South along the Section line from theWest quarter corner of Section
· 32, Township 12 South, Range 6 West of theWillamette Meridian, Benton County, Oregon; thence South on
and along said Section line, a distance of330 feet; thence South 89°5'19" East to theNorth-South center line
of the Northwest one-quarter of the Southwest one-quarter of Section 32; thence North along said center
line, a distance of330 feet; thenceNorth 89°5219" West to the-place ofbeginning.

TOGETHER WITH an easement for ingress and egress created by instruments, including
the terms and"provisioiis. th±eofrecorded,July19 1999,as..M-270396-99 and ,M-270397-99
mircrofilm records of Benton County, ·oregon .. . ·. . . · .. ,. . . ''
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•
•
•
•
•

•

•

"! l,.l. CJ

22324
47255
39225

::,

l/19/190J

Permit
Certificate:
certificate:

.Ap:,Lication: T

47255

- T'
vO-C ELLFD
Cr
1/29/107o Superce'es

'y c p r t ; f ; C a t C
D ~. 1 T ,. r. hi T

elect

County
Status
Certificate ty°:
Certificate date:

LJse PIS :->riorii·y Ouant ity I .0cation LOT/DLC Status
---------- ... --..,---.-.----- --·· -· ---------~----------- ------- ------

1 I) 6/10/1953 C. 6CS 12 r. 6 \·' 3? :--.'ES\·! V

F F,: ·.1111. CJ..;.,,
f\ther li"'1its:

FT < ? 135 FT
MT/acre/year

330
2.5

...._,... ,.. I "' '
"- ,..d...11 -· (:

f,,Il'.:: \,·,, I"\'

Jescri:--tio'l:
ltJC 1_ir,it:

«a 1 :

elated cocuents: 27
ea r ., s

-<ate:

e iour ce

•

•

•

•

•

•
•

Ilse P/S Location

•
•

emarks
--------------------

II

Status"LC/LOT Ar.res------- ------
1 2 c;D
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• •
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Select by permit S 578
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3440
22324
4927
30225

LOT/f)l.C Status

\polication: T
Permit S
Certificate:
certificate:

1/19/1900
1,927

Supercedes

Loe at inn

-, T ,) . I

1o»-C {FILED

T M' F T .9.. ~ .., ...
Select by certificate

Count)'
C.tatus
Certificate
C.erti ·fi cate

iJ s e P/5 :Jriority Quantity___ ......,.._._..._ ... .... -·------------ -
IF.. p 6/1071953 0.116Cs

F P

STAT 2
I L (' . \ T '-' , n r';

~ e L ated do c u r.: e r t s : T -3 4 4 0
?enrs

L' ,.., F.

e So.Jr c e

•

•
•
•
•

-e3al description: 500 T S ? 115G T F '1/ CO, S32
~ate: 1/30 Limit: 2.5 fFT/3cre/year Other Liwits:• •

------------------- -·- ------- ------ ------ --------------------
11se PIS Locationoits of aroriations:. -------------------------·-

•
IP r s 6 1 32 151/

nLC/LOT \cres Status

\I

f.'e c1 a r ks •
•
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• •
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regon
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D.,Governor

July 13, 2000

Ronald & Cynthia McGarry
31223 McCreedy Lane
Philomath, OR. 97370

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4172

(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

With regard to the Water Right Ownership Update and the associated water rights:

Application #

T- 3440

Permit#

S -22324

Certificate #

47255

TheWater Resources Department has reviewed and accepted theWater Right Ownership
letter/form you submitted. A copy of this confirmation letter has been placed in the
corresponding application, permit, certificate file in the Water Rights section of our department,
along with a copy of theWater Right Ownership letter/form you submitted.

We appreciate your cooperation with this program. Ifyou have any questions, please contact me
at (503) 378-8455 ext.289. The Department's toll free number is 1-800-624-3199.

Sincerely,

2.c,ge
R. Craig Kohanek
Technical Services Division

c: Water Rights Section



WRIS Logids Data:

Use this form to tie well logs to WRIS points of diversions
Redrills Data:

.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
source_type .....S.l'. supersedes ....3.92.2.5

TIR-s Q0/0 .1.2...0.0.S./ .....56...0.0..R.- ..3.2. NES
Permit Well Names

Log ID 1.

Application T.................3.44.0
Permit .S. .2.2.3.2.i ..

Certificate / pod ......4.l.2.5.5....l.
Status .......

Logid Comments

Owner

Basin num ....... cert_date ..1./.2.9./.1.9.7.9.

Redrill Logid Max_Depth Comment
....~

r-;-
WRIS Willgw aquifer data:

Owners Well
Names

Aquifer
Comments

unit_at_max_depth

primary_aquifer

confirmed_by
max_depth

vvell Log No
Exists Well Log

BFS = Basin Fill Sediments
BOR = Boring Lava
SAR = Sardine Fm.
CRB = Columbia River Basalt
BCU = Basement Confining Units
UN= Unknown
? = Uncertain (add to above codes)

0 if abandoned 'or unused, 9999 if no available info

WRIS pt_of_div data; Shows all uses listed for this pod in the pt.of.div file; POD file last updated from WRIS 0510/2000.

WRIS Owner KENNETH L MERED.I.TH ..
street PO...BOX l88 . 2

City/state/zip PHILOMATH OR 97370
Stream1_name GREASY CR

Stream2_name MARYS R .
basin num

riv_mile O.

Legal_desc 33.0...E.I...S &...1.3.8.0..F..'I E F.M .'W.l/.1 CQR,. S.3.2 .

.064 C 1/802.5
rate/ div_units duty l limit/ other_limitspriority use cat pas status

06/10/1953 IR 3 P V ~~-----------------------------------------,1



SurvEY w Scro 32

T 1£.S, le 6 W Wl'L/... M£R.
·BENTONCOUNTY, OREGON
72005-/3-69

RECEIVED
JUL O 7 2000

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON



)rynn %?ivi lyinglD)9pm)ni
8'qi /R1ii }»n7sh /(Wilisi{ii

NoticeTo Sellers & Buyers:
By law, allwaterbelongs to thepublic [ORS 537.110). In almost every instance, a permit ("water right") from theWater
ResourcesDepartment is neededbefore using, diverting, or storing anywater [ORS 537.130]. However,most domestic
wells do not requirewaterrights. Awater right stays with theproperty. Inorder to keep track ofwater right ownership,
ORS 537.330 requires persons selling propertyhaving a water right to: 1) provide evidence ofthe waterright to thebuyer
and 2) notify theWaterResourcesDepartment ofthe waterright involved with thereal estate transaction. Sellers are
exempted from this requirement ifawater district or a municipal source serves their wateruses.
Water that has beenused fora long period oftime in oneplace or that involves a water structure (likeadam orwell) that
already exists is no guarantee that there is a water right which would allow thewater use to continue.

Ifyou have any question about this form orwater right requirements, please contact your local water master or
contact theWater ResourcesDepartment at (503) 378-8455 or_http://www.wrd.state.or.us.

Note: Please type or print legiblywhen filling in the_followinginformation. Use additional paper ifnecessary.

Property Seller Information:

ya.±$223324± a±Ek£a
City: Uh\~ftr.bl_ State:--=a?;~.._'. Zip Code: q-:f53P
Phone:-S4b-Cii-~ E-mail __, _
ho Qd@pi 337 Tone_
Properfi,Buyerlnformation: %&vvo~~ ~'°=r-:,--0 t

•. .±as-cg,""Street Address: 'A}:;i:$32; JrY:\CG<'e_ 7:Li:; U::-=:_is-923$ sg,e, zccaa+t6
Phone: "<l~sE/5:' E-mall 1 _

Property Description (attach additional pages if necessary): ­

County:Township: I :J. S , Range: la L),Section: 3,:::l~ 1/4 ~lb ti,J
Tax Lot#: /7

Describe the Metes& Bounds or attach a copy of property deed & tax-lot map with the parcels
highlighted:

Water Right Information (attach a copy of the water right permit, certificate, and final proof map if
available):
Application #:Permit##:Certificate #: _

Will the-buyer own all the lands associated with this water right? (YIN) _

Name of person completing this form:~'r)dw:l, ,~ignatu~e: ~:P,4~

Phone:9a9- 3S4-S- E-Mail: Date: ri l~\CD RECEIVED
JUL O 7 2000

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON



Permit A-5M--1-7G

w

COUNTY OF

CERTIFICATE OF

@his s to €Certify, zca

BENTON

SP·35647-690

77-de»
RECEIVED
JUL 0 7 2000

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON ·

STATE OF OREGON

KENNETH L. MEREDITH

WATER RIGHT

of P. 0 - Box 188, Phi 1 omath , State of Oregon, 97370 ,has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of
Greasy Creek

a tributary_of Mary's River
-irrigation of 8.2 acres

for the purpose of

under Permit No. 22324 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from
une 10, 1953
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
0.064 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the NE SW, Section 32, T. 12 S., R. 6 W.,W. M.,
330 feet South and 1380 feet East from the W Corner, Section 32

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited toone-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited
to a diversion of not to exceed 2½ acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right
is appurtenant, is as follows:

8.2 acres NW; SW;
Section 32

T. 12 S., R. 6 W., W. M.

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in point of diversion approved
by an order of the Water Resources Director entered December 16, 1976 and
together with certificate of water right recorded on Page 44927, Volume 37, State
Record of Water Right Certificates supersedes certificate of water right recorded
on Page 39225, Volume 31, State Record of Water Right Certificates. The issuance
of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right
in reference to 0RS 540.610.



The right to the u.se of the water Jor tne pu, pvvvv -..
of, use herein described and is subject to the existing minimum floo pgAng•
Water Polky Review Board.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date. January 29, 1979

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 40 , page 47255

---------------------- ---·---··-
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RECEIVED
JUL O 7 zouo

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON ·
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• 06/09/99 11:57 503 378 6203 WATER RIGHTS/AR tt&JUUZ/UUl.
·--------------

OREGONWATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
WATER RIGHTOWNERSHIP UPDATE FORM

NOTICETO SELLERS & BUYERS:
av law all water belongs to the public (ORS 537.1101. 1n almost every instance, a permit
"water right") from thewater ResourcesDepartment is needed befOre using, diverting,
or storing any water CORS 537.1301. However, most domesticwens do not requirewater
rights. A water rightstayswith the land. In order to J<eep track of water right
ownership, ORS 537.330 requires personsselling property that has a water right to:
1) provide evidence of the water rightto the buyer and 2) notify thewater Resol!rces
Departmentof thewater right Involved with the real estate transaction. sellers are
exempted from this requirement If thewater uses are served by a water district or a
city.

Water that has been used for a long time in one place or that involves a water structure
<like a dam> that already exists Is no guarantee that there is awater right which would
allow the water use to continue.

If you have any questions about this form or water right requirements, please contact
your local watermaster or call the Water Resources Department at (503>378-8455.

. . . Note: Please type or print legibly when filling in the following information. use
additional paper if necessary.

PROPERTY SELLER INFORMATION:
Name: Clifford & Edna Parmley
streetAddress: 31189 Mccreedy Ln.
City: Philomath state:__-_e_R Zip: 973 70
Phone:_..........~~.........-------------------------
PROPERlY BUYER INFORMATION:
Name: Clarke A. & Deborah A. Campbell
streetAddress: 33012 Snowbird Ln.
City; Pb; 1 arnath state:_O_R Zip: 9 7 3 70
Phone: 541 929 2639

. .
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (attach additional pages if necessary):

6
_

county: B•,mtoo Township: laZ Range:_...,_,:.__section: £~
Tax tot number: gag.
Meets & bounds descrlpTon cor attach copyof property deed & tax lot map with the
parcels highlighted>: 0

l<eale

WATER RIGHT INFORMATION (attach copy ofwater rightcertificate or permit & final proof
map If available): _ _ (!2M/k v'st9.27
#5.ifsf54.s%..ts#es5&a
gmeet23)22222)""Jysnsr sen- es»..5sz»-s7
sonatur%_hie ate. Zaao

DE CE1VE,m
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OR
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Page 2
Statutory Warranty Deed

. continued...

STATE OFOregon
County of Benton }s.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this fl day of July 1999
by Clifford B, Parmley and Edna I Parmley as trustees of tbe CJ1Uord B Parmley
Trust and Edna J. PArley and Clifford R, Parmley as trustees f theTrust - aauuuaua+uuue Edna.I, Parmley

My commission expires:_ol8-ooo

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OR

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Beginning at a point which is 330 feet South along the Section line from theWest quarter comer ofSection
32, Township 12 South, Range 6 West of theWillametteMeridian, Bent-on County, Oregon; thence South on
and along said Section line, a distance of330 feet; thence South 89°5'19" East to theNorth-South center line
of the Northwest one-quarter of the Southwest one-quarter ofSection 32; thenceNorth along said center
line, a distance of330 feet; thenceNorth 89°5'19" West to theplace ofbeginning.
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THIS MAP IS PROVIDED AS A COURTESY OF' FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

This print is made solely for the purpose of assisting in locating said premises and the company ~
assumes no liability for variations, if any, in dimensions and location ascertained by actual survey. I w- · F. I



RECEIVED
JUL271976

- 1RCES DEPT
WATER RESOU

SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

Water Resour:ces Director
To the S'f/i"PE l!HfClNEER OF OREGON:

4

4,~oalf, I ,, [}f,
I, .ll.f!,-,.v.Ye.V.~Ji;.,l~/4, :-A d.".f.!£,!f.c.(:;.C/i;.;/;.li , .

(Name of applicant)

P.., 9, -a 1,sP,g 911 ,f- ti:· 1:J L
of . C:.c D/l)i:X .f.£L: [!lJ.l:Mfi.,.1;l.kj.t., , County of ,f:lc!!✓.&[!i.H. ,

(Postoffice)

r

St t f CP l>D(r.,.€>•• 1? €'IF~37;n. di he b k . 1· t· f h ~,ft) 1);.c. ·... ,.µ f. i¥~(>.Ysm,,va.eO t:,!>..7/ ..ur.Y.., :,../..•.~ v.., 0 ere yma e app 1ca 10n or C ange ~:,c r,=.l.nr a d'.l.r. L ,v ·

·······•·······..············································--································································································ .(In point of diversion: place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. The source of present water right is .15xtf..,~f;H 1Ct.f:l?J{ : , .
,- (Name of stream)

L'.,!, ' ,
2. The use to which the water is applied is .r.:t../fl.'D.'{Z.'r>.I!-. .

/ (Irrigation; MlnlnG': Power; Maqufacturlns; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is .

, a4@ E4. The point of diversion is located 2.0.0.... ft J and .././..'..Ji. ft...s....... from the f-. .
(N. or S,) (E. or W.)

corner of ¢•:Sed:1il.1.<!!... :"Ci:7.-:.. , being within the A/JV.&:...-$.Jt(.f.1-: .
(Section or subdivision) .,..

, 3p j9° 6y/ ·. {7, laof Section ....ut:k!r. Tp L~..a R. W. M., m the County of Ue.M. ..<2..<.-:::: .
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in. each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW1-4 SW1-4 SE1-4

·- .......·-------~-

()
o·

\
' '

NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as it appears in your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. A-Ile you the legal owner of the above desc:ribed lands·? ff:.:~ ..
(Ifnot owner, explatn your Interest)

7. Has water beeri used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ~.f:.:?. .

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? ;/!u11.e. /:.il,:. ./.'J).G:.-:$. ..

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? '!.~2 If so, give numberisccNe»

of peFmit /1..2...'$J.!.f:, ..
Form 113-2M-8-63



.. . 3922510. Do you hold a water right certificate? ·;Jl~JN~;· If so, give number of certificate ...1./..·i.:: ~ .

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

............................. If so, give title· of proceedings .
(Yes or. No) ,

~h. e ~ t' ,. a • iU Oc ec12. Is the water right recorded in your name ~..IL /fl?/..1.. .
at not, ive aS

13.I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. Rance Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1•4 SE 1-4

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 1 4 , 15, 16 and 11, it the appUcaUon ls for change In point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located3.3..0 ft 3.: and /S.?-.9:.. ft..G. from the~~
(N. or S.) CE. or W.)

#Lag . .a 'Ml.5#4, «. 32 is aLwcorner of d,t£q.r,,,1Y.2.r:= bemg w1thm the .tr:.N., : , , . of Section ..,;z..,__. Tp./4u',;-:- R. !/?. ,.... . M.,
(Smallest I al subdivisi n) (No, N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)n .

in the county of f;f! .€?AY.(0.z✓. The name of the ditch to be used is .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? f-e..$.. .
16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located,give the name

and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion? Ne) .
NOTE : Answer questions 18 and 19 tr appJlcatlon 1s for change in use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? _ 11...E'..2 .
ArfswerYes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are .O.t'.i."f..;_.Y...?.L -fP.;.N..t a.f J.c11..ft£.~.l2f.'-'
1.a you9 owe b.sli'4fa.fer.key a°
.T.'1...e l...e..N.d l.2... .s. b..f...~..~ dl..u..t..'.dLd .1..~..t.P.. l.O .
....<9c e f~...t:..M.....5- .

. '

•



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I,~uL.. £1 1~ , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

InWitness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this .. :?.:..lll.... day of ..~.·~·············;--····• 19.7..I,,.

oat1uf. }a±dz
(Name o! applicant)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...fJ::..{g_... day of····~·············································• 19]/12..
0 Lo, ,

(Notarial sean yacc.ff{ea 66£6

My commission expires ·····~---Z... -·:J.JJ.!

Remarks ···············································-·····································································································································

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.



Transfer No. 3440

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

hereby certify

that the construction work has been completed and the change in point

of diversion of water made as set forth in the order of the Water Resources

Director dated'°-1:~ I k> /47/t, , approving an application

for a change in point of diversion of water from -:1--111--'A~i.....t:..r::>,.,.A.,,,==""+~-----

C,,s

L2- 30- 7
Date

c. «o?I ~ ~.1 ,. ·, j ~ /
V: t.'J ..._,,

WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SA!..EL1. OlU:GOi'1


